
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Tuesday, 31 January 2023

M M1/2/3 300 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BOKARM PETE Weighted points score GRA, 24/01/2023, R9, P 3P 1M 1M M1/2B. Merillo 528241 27/0266

 2 APACHE DON Last start Masters placegetter CAS, 12/01/2023, R7, M 2M 1M 5P M2/1/2F. Hancock 528876 22/0256

 3 MIDNIGHT DIESEL 1 Weighted points score IPS, 23/01/2023, R8, 3 4P 7P 4P M2/1/2T. Duncan 528439 14/0196

 4 BUGATTI ANGEL 1 Weighted points score BGC, 22/01/2023, R5, 3 7P 6P 1M M2/2/2M. Knowles 522894 10/0173

 5 KINGSBRAE KOTA 1 Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R7, P 5P 4M 8P M2/2/1J. Wells 528326 9/0118

 6 MARION'S REGRET Last start Masters placegetter CAS, 12/01/2023, R12, M 3M 8M 4M M3/1G. Hancock 498590 14/0182

 7 KING SUMNER Weighted points score GRA, 24/01/2023, R8, P 5P 6M 6M M3/1J. King 526382 12/0142

 8 WISDOM Weighted points score GRA, 17/01/2023, R8, M 7M 7M 8P M3/1R. Arnold 528181 10/0137

 9 CLOVER RETURNS 1 Weighted points score CAS, 12/01/2023, R12, M 7M 4M 6P M3/2C. Supple 528153 4/0119

 10 CLOVER DIME 1 Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R12, P 2P 5P 4M M3/2C. Supple 528155 1/0115

 11 CLOVER ATHENA Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R6, P 6P 7P 5M M3/2C. Supple 528152 6/0115

 12 DASHING THUNDER 1 Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R10, P 6P 6M 8P M3/1W. Gilbert 527067 9/0110
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Tuesday, 31 January 2023

P 4/5 300 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DARBY VALLEY Last start winner CAS, 08/12/2022, R11, P 1P 3P 8P 4/1/2D. Winters 541802 5/4174

 2 JUST ASK JAMIE Last start placegetter CAS, 26/01/2023, R7, P 2P 6P 6P 4/1/1J. Northfield 539570 7/5156

 3 PAY ROLL Dropping in grade TAR, 18/01/2023, R3, P 5P 6P 3P 4/1/2H. Pearce 542594 10/6201

 4 DOUBLE HAPPINESS Weighted points score CAS, 12/01/2023, R7, M 5M 1P 2M 4/1/2M. Knowles 526972 12/11232

 5 MUNDY VALLEY Weighted points score GRA, 24/01/2023, R8, P 4P 7P 3P 4/1/1D. Winters 541801 7/6216

 6 LIZARD 3 Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R8, P 3P 1P 8P 4/1/2S. Lockhart 552257 5/4153

 7 BOA VISTA Last start winner RIC, 15/01/2023, R7, P 1P 2P 3P 5/1T. Duncan 558105 4/3225

 8 BURRINGBAR GYPSY Last start winner CAS, 26/01/2023, R11, P 1P 6P 1P 5/2R. Andrews 550628 3/2201

 9 TWISTED EGO Last start winner RIC, 01/01/2023, R2, P 1P 4P 1P 5/2R. Arnold 554434 3/2165

 10 KILARA GIRL Last start winner CAS, 26/01/2023, R12, P 1P 4P 6P 5/3J. Northfield 550129 2/1129

 11 STAR KIT Last start winner CAS, 05/01/2023, R1, P 1P 5P 5/4S. Staples 553604 1/0105

 12 CLOVER DOOR Last start placegetter CAS, 26/01/2023, R11, P 2P 2P 3P 5/2C. Supple 546472 3/2210

 13 BOKARM LUNA Last start placegetter CAS, 12/01/2023, R3, P 2P 5P 2P 5/4G. Northfield 549914 1/0204

 14 MISS HURRICANE Last start placegetter GRA, 24/01/2023, R5, P 3P 3P 1P 5/4C. Mcphee 561022 1/0184

 15 CLOVER ENERGY Last start placegetter CAS, 26/01/2023, R10, P 2P 4P 8P 5/1C. Supple 539721 4/3144

 16 BLUE CHIP SONNY Last start placegetter CAS, 26/01/2023, R12, P 3P 5P 6P 5/4J. Ahern 550135 1/0138

 17 CHERRY CHUNKER 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 19/01/2023, R3, P 2P 6P 5P 5/1R. Newstead 531348 8/7135

 18 CLOVER DIME 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 26/01/2023, R12, P 2P 5P 4M 5/4C. Supple 528155 1/0115

 19 WILGUNYA BOY Last start placegetter GRA, 24/01/2023, R3, P 2P 6P 8P 5/1J. Northfield 539202 4/3105

 20 MIDNIGHT DIESEL 2 Dropping in grade IPS, 23/01/2023, R8, 3 4P 7P 4P 5/1T. Duncan 528439 14/12196

 21 ZAMBORA LOLA Dropping in grade CAS, 26/01/2023, R9, P 6P 6P 1P 5/1P. Lavis 544998 7/5180

 22 BUGATTI ANGEL 2 Dropping in grade BGC, 22/01/2023, R5, 3 7P 6P 1M 5/1M. Knowles 522894 10/6173

 23 CHICAGO REIGN Weighted points score BGC, 22/01/2023, R11, 3 7P 3P 3P 5/1J. Davis 550728 5/3198

 24 CLOVER LIZZIE Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R11, P 5P 2P 5P 5/3C. Supple 539720 2/1186

 25 SUNSET BLUE Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R10, P 7P 2P 2P 5/1M. Beach 541673 4/3180

 26 STAR SIRIUS Weighted points score CAS, 19/01/2023, R11, P 4P 3P 3P 5/4S. Staples 553598 1/0169

 27 RIPPLE LANE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R4, P 4P 3P 3P 5/4S. Lockhart 548520 1/0162

 28 ZIPPING THUNDER Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R10, P 5P 2P 4P 5/1P. Lavis 538800 7/4162

 29 CONFUSED Weighted points score GRA, 24/01/2023, R4, P 6P 3P 4P 5/1T. Falls 545223 5/4144

 30 TIPPLE VALLEY Weighted points score CAS, 05/01/2023, R4, P 8P 5P 2P 5/3D. Winters 546039 2/1141

 31 OLAF'S ADVENTURE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R8, P 6P 5P 2M 5/1G. Northfield 526250 5/4129
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 32 PHANTOM ARIZONA Weighted points score CAS, 25/11/2022, R5, P 5P 6P 1P 5/2S. Staples 550803 3/2123

 33 CLOVER RETURNS 2 Weighted points score CAS, 12/01/2023, R12, M 7M 4M 6P 5/1C. Supple 528153 4/3119

 34 KINGSBRAE KOTA 3 Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R7, P 5P 4M 8P 5/1J. Wells 528326 9/8118

 35 ESTHER'S LILY Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R7, P 6P 6P 5P 5/1P. Lavis 508561 12/11117

 36 EXTREME MEASURES Weighted points score CAS, 12/01/2023, R8, P 8P 2P 4P 5/1C. Supple 545306 5/4114

 37 DASHING THUNDER 2 Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R10, P 6P 6M 8P 5/1W. Gilbert 527067 9/4110

 38 MISS DUTTON Weighted points score CAS, 25/11/2022, R4, P 6P 6P 3P 5/2C. Mcphee 550629 3/2108

 39 SECRET GIFT Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R4, P 6P 8P 8P 5/4B. Beach 551792 1/0101

 40 BUGATTI SPIRAL Weighted points score GRA, 01/01/2023, R9, P 6P 4P 6P 5/2J. Davis 546273 3/290

 41 LITTLE CAPERS 1 Weighted points score GRA, 24/01/2023, R6, P 5P 7P 8P 5/1J. Hancock 546454 4/384

 42 MY MAC DAN 2 Weighted points score GRA, 24/01/2023, R7, P 5P 1P 6P 5/4C. Mcphee 561021 1/083

 43 MY REPUTATION Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R10, P 4P 6P 8P 5/1S. Mcdiarmid 552550 4/378

 44 RUSSIAN DYLAN Weighted points score IPS, 12/12/2022, R5, 3 7P 1P 6P 5/4A. Hoyland 542928 1/076

 45 INDIGO LEE Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R12, P 8P 5P 4P 5/4R. Bender 527897 1/075

 46 EDEN FLYER 1 Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R3, P 7P 4P 5P 5/4S. Lockhart 533615 3/075

 47 MENTAL MENZIES Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R12, P 6P (FEL)P 8P 5/4M. Ford 541402 1/060
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Tot Wins

 1 BOA VISTA Last start winner RIC, 15/01/2023, R7, P 1P 2P 3P 5/1T. Duncan 558105 4/3225

 2 BURRINGBAR GYPSY Last start winner CAS, 26/01/2023, R11, P 1P 6P 1P 5/2R. Andrews 550628 3/2201

 3 TWISTED EGO Last start winner RIC, 01/01/2023, R2, P 1P 4P 1P 5/2R. Arnold 554434 3/2165

 4 KILARA GIRL Last start winner CAS, 26/01/2023, R12, P 1P 4P 6P 5/3J. Northfield 550129 2/1129

 5 STAR KIT Last start winner CAS, 05/01/2023, R1, P 1P 5P 5/4S. Staples 553604 1/0105

 6 CLOVER DOOR Last start placegetter CAS, 26/01/2023, R11, P 2P 2P 3P 5/2C. Supple 546472 3/2210

 7 BOKARM LUNA Last start placegetter CAS, 12/01/2023, R3, P 2P 5P 2P 5/4G. Northfield 549914 1/0204

 8 MISS HURRICANE Last start placegetter GRA, 24/01/2023, R5, P 3P 3P 1P 5/4C. Mcphee 561022 1/0184

 9 CLOVER ENERGY Last start placegetter CAS, 26/01/2023, R10, P 2P 4P 8P 5/1C. Supple 539721 4/3144

 10 BLUE CHIP SONNY Last start placegetter CAS, 26/01/2023, R12, P 3P 5P 6P 5/4J. Ahern 550135 1/0138

 11 CHERRY CHUNKER 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 19/01/2023, R3, P 2P 6P 5P 5/1R. Newstead 531348 8/7135

 12 CLOVER DIME 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 26/01/2023, R12, P 2P 5P 4M 5/4C. Supple 528155 1/0115

 13 WILGUNYA BOY Last start placegetter GRA, 24/01/2023, R3, P 2P 6P 8P 5/1J. Northfield 539202 4/3105

 14 MIDNIGHT DIESEL 2 Dropping in grade IPS, 23/01/2023, R8, 3 4P 7P 4P 5/1T. Duncan 528439 14/12196

 15 ZAMBORA LOLA Dropping in grade CAS, 26/01/2023, R9, P 6P 6P 1P 5/1P. Lavis 544998 7/5180

 16 BUGATTI ANGEL 2 Dropping in grade BGC, 22/01/2023, R5, 3 7P 6P 1M 5/1M. Knowles 522894 10/6173

 17 CHICAGO REIGN Weighted points score BGC, 22/01/2023, R11, 3 7P 3P 3P 5/1J. Davis 550728 5/3198

 18 CLOVER LIZZIE Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R11, P 5P 2P 5P 5/3C. Supple 539720 2/1186

 19 SUNSET BLUE Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R10, P 7P 2P 2P 5/1M. Beach 541673 4/3180

 20 STAR SIRIUS Weighted points score CAS, 19/01/2023, R11, P 4P 3P 3P 5/4S. Staples 553598 1/0169

 21 ZIPPING THUNDER Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R10, P 5P 2P 4P 5/1P. Lavis 538800 7/4162

 22 RIPPLE LANE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R4, P 4P 3P 3P 5/4S. Lockhart 548520 1/0162

 23 CONFUSED Weighted points score GRA, 24/01/2023, R4, P 6P 3P 4P 5/1T. Falls 545223 5/4144

 24 TIPPLE VALLEY Weighted points score CAS, 05/01/2023, R4, P 8P 5P 2P 5/3D. Winters 546039 2/1141

 25 OLAF'S ADVENTURE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R8, P 6P 5P 2M 5/1G. Northfield 526250 5/4129

 26 PHANTOM ARIZONA Weighted points score CAS, 25/11/2022, R5, P 5P 6P 1P 5/2S. Staples 550803 3/2123

 27 CLOVER RETURNS 2 Weighted points score CAS, 12/01/2023, R12, M 7M 4M 6P 5/1C. Supple 528153 4/3119

 28 KINGSBRAE KOTA 3 Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R7, P 5P 4M 8P 5/1J. Wells 528326 9/8118

 29 ESTHER'S LILY Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R7, P 6P 6P 5P 5/1P. Lavis 508561 12/11117

 30 EXTREME MEASURES Weighted points score CAS, 12/01/2023, R8, P 8P 2P 4P 5/1C. Supple 545306 5/4114

 31 DASHING THUNDER 2 Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R10, P 6P 6M 8P 5/1W. Gilbert 527067 9/4110
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Tuesday, 31 January 2023

P 5 300 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 MISS DUTTON Weighted points score CAS, 25/11/2022, R4, P 6P 6P 3P 5/2C. Mcphee 550629 3/2108

 33 SECRET GIFT Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R4, P 6P 8P 8P 5/4B. Beach 551792 1/0101

 34 BUGATTI SPIRAL Weighted points score GRA, 01/01/2023, R9, P 6P 4P 6P 5/2J. Davis 546273 3/290

 35 LITTLE CAPERS 1 Weighted points score GRA, 24/01/2023, R6, P 5P 7P 8P 5/1J. Hancock 546454 4/384

 36 MY MAC DAN 2 Weighted points score GRA, 24/01/2023, R7, P 5P 1P 6P 5/4C. Mcphee 561021 1/083

 37 MY REPUTATION Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R10, P 4P 6P 8P 5/1S. Mcdiarmid 552550 4/378

 38 RUSSIAN DYLAN Weighted points score IPS, 12/12/2022, R5, 3 7P 1P 6P 5/4A. Hoyland 542928 1/076

 39 INDIGO LEE Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R12, P 8P 5P 4P 5/4R. Bender 527897 1/075

 40 EDEN FLYER 1 Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R3, P 7P 4P 5P 5/4S. Lockhart 533615 3/075

 41 MENTAL MENZIES Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R12, P 6P (FEL)P 8P 5/4M. Ford 541402 1/060
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Tuesday, 31 January 2023

P MDN 300 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIHUATANEJO 2 Last start placegetter IPS, 23/01/2023, R3, 3 3P 3P 2P M/1S. Lockhart 552256 0/0130

 2 ALL THUNDER 3 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts CAS, 26/01/2023, R2, P

CAS, 05/01/2023, R2, P

2P 2P 4P M/1G. Northfield 547075 0/0106

 3 INTEGRITY SON Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts CAS, 19/01/2023, R1, P

CAS, 12/01/2023, R1, P

4P 2P 2P M/1R. Andrews 542273 0/0100

 4 KERRY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 10/11/2022, R2, P 6P 4P 2P M/1G. Northfield 549920 0/068

 5 GENUINE KNOCKOUT 2 First start M/1P. Lavis 562070 0/00

 6 BUGATTI SUNSHINE Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 19/01/2023, R1, P 4P M/1J. Davis 538984 0/058

 7 ARTURO 3 Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R2, P 6P 6P 5P M/1G. Northfield 548350 0/083

 8 AMARTEY PARTY Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R1, P 5P 7P (FEL)P M/1S. Lockhart 552261 0/062

 9 LEVI LASS 3 Weighted points score CAS, 29/12/2022, R1, P 6P 6P 5P M/1G. Northfield 529962 0/056

 10 INTEGRITY STAR 1 Weighted points score CAS, 05/01/2023, R1, P 6P 7P 4P M/1B. Ford 547304 0/054

 11 ROXY'S SECRET Weighted points score CAS, 29/12/2022, R2, P 5P 6P M/1B. Beach 553817 0/048
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Tuesday, 31 January 2023

P NG1-4 300 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CARRAMAR DRIVE Last start winner CAS, 26/01/2023, R5, P 1P 6P 1P 2/1/2M. Small 544993 8/6255

 2 HYPERDRIVE 3 Weighted points score CAS, 19/01/2023, R5, P 5P 5P 2P 2/1/1A. Newstead 534596 11/7186

 3 LITTLE GOMEZ Last start winner CAS, 26/01/2023, R7, P 1P 2P 2P 3/1/2R. Andrews 553649 6/5282

 4 KINGSBRAE TIGER Last start winner CAS, 13/12/2022, R9, P 1P 1P 8P 3/1/2S. Staples 542896 8/6213

 5 DARBY VALLEY Last start winner CAS, 08/12/2022, R11, P 1P 3P 8P 4/1/2D. Winters 541802 5/4174

 6 JUST ASK JAMIE Last start placegetter CAS, 26/01/2023, R7, P 2P 6P 6P 4/1/1J. Northfield 539570 7/5156

 7 PAY ROLL Dropping in grade TAR, 18/01/2023, R3, P 5P 6P 3P 4/1/2H. Pearce 542594 10/6201

 8 DOUBLE HAPPINESS Weighted points score CAS, 12/01/2023, R7, M 5M 1P 2M 4/1/2M. Knowles 526972 12/11232

 9 MUNDY VALLEY Weighted points score GRA, 24/01/2023, R8, P 4P 7P 3P 4/1/1D. Winters 541801 7/6216

 10 LIZARD 3 Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R8, P 3P 1P 8P 4/1/2S. Lockhart 552257 5/4153
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Tuesday, 31 January 2023

P 4/5 411 NONE

Div Wins /
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 1 NANGAR CANDY Last start winner CAS, 26/01/2023, R6, P 1P 4P 2P 4/1/2A. Rayner 540568 11/9246

 2 LIZARD 1 Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R8, P 3P 1P 8P 4/1/2S. Lockhart 552257 5/4153

 3 DOUBLE CHARMING Last start winner CAS, 26/01/2023, R4, P 1P 2P 4P 5/3S. Casey 554465 2/1193

 4 COCO BUNDOCK Last start placegetter CAS, 26/01/2023, R4, P 2P 4P 2P 5/2J. Wells 553646 3/2192

 5 BUGATTI HYDRO Last start placegetter CAS, 05/01/2023, R12, P 2P 4P 1P 5/3J. Davis 546278 2/1180

 6 BLUE DUDETTE Last start placegetter CAS, 13/10/2022, R6, P 3P 6P 6P 5/2G. Hancock 548653 3/2177

 7 MR. DYNAMITE Last start placegetter GRA, 22/01/2023, R3, P 3P 4P 4P 5/2J. Northfield 542853 4/2150

 8 CHERRY CHUNKER 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 19/01/2023, R3, P 2P 6P 5P 5/1R. Newstead 531348 8/7135

 9 BOOK BOOK 2 Last start Provincial winner CAS, 26/01/2023, R2, P 1P 5P 2P 5/4S. Lockhart 552254 2/0150

 10 TUMBLING DICE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R8, P 2P 2P 3P 5/2T. Duncan 546117 4/2252

 11 RIPPLE LANE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R4, P 4P 3P 3P 5/4S. Lockhart 548520 1/0162

 12 KILARA BOY Weighted points score GRA, 22/01/2023, R6, P 4P 3P 1P 5/2J. Northfield 550131 4/2153

 13 TERAGRAM FINALE Weighted points score GRA, 22/01/2023, R6, P 7P 4P 3P 5/1R. Arnold 546345 5/3153

 14 MR. SHIFTY Weighted points score GRA, 24/01/2023, R4, P 4P 2P 6P 5/1C. Mcphee 550627 4/3150

 15 OLAF'S ADVENTURE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R8, P 6P 5P 2M 5/1G. Northfield 526250 5/4129

 16 KINGSBRAE KOTA 2 Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R7, P 5P 4M 8P 5/1J. Wells 528326 9/8118

 17 TIFFANY TWISTED 1 Weighted points score CAS, 19/01/2023, R4, P 4P 5P 3P 5/4A. Lang 541232 4/0111

 18 EXIT PARKING Weighted points score CAS, 19/01/2023, R6, P 7P 7P 6P 5/4M. Knowles 540953 1/093

 19 ZULU RUFUS Weighted points score GRA, 22/01/2023, R4, P 6P 5P 5P 5/4R. Arnold 549091 1/087

 20 LITTLE CAPERS 2 Weighted points score GRA, 24/01/2023, R6, P 5P 7P 8P 5/1J. Hancock 546454 4/384

 21 MY MAC DAN 1 Weighted points score GRA, 24/01/2023, R7, P 5P 1P 6P 5/4C. Mcphee 561021 1/083

 22 EDEN FLYER 2 Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R3, P 7P 4P 5P 5/4S. Lockhart 533615 3/075

 23 OLD ACE BANNER Weighted points score CAS, 19/01/2023, R10, P 8P 6P 5P 5/4M. Knowles 528826 4/068
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 DOUBLE CHARMING Last start winner CAS, 26/01/2023, R4, P 1P 2P 4P 5/3S. Casey 554465 2/1193

 2 COCO BUNDOCK Last start placegetter CAS, 26/01/2023, R4, P 2P 4P 2P 5/2J. Wells 553646 3/2192

 3 BUGATTI HYDRO Last start placegetter CAS, 05/01/2023, R12, P 2P 4P 1P 5/3J. Davis 546278 2/1180

 4 BLUE DUDETTE Last start placegetter CAS, 13/10/2022, R6, P 3P 6P 6P 5/2G. Hancock 548653 3/2177

 5 MR. DYNAMITE Last start placegetter GRA, 22/01/2023, R3, P 3P 4P 4P 5/2J. Northfield 542853 4/2150

 6 CHERRY CHUNKER 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 19/01/2023, R3, P 2P 6P 5P 5/1R. Newstead 531348 8/7135

 7 BOOK BOOK 2 Last start Provincial winner CAS, 26/01/2023, R2, P 1P 5P 2P 5/4S. Lockhart 552254 2/0150

 8 TUMBLING DICE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R8, P 2P 2P 3P 5/2T. Duncan 546117 4/2252

 9 RIPPLE LANE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R4, P 4P 3P 3P 5/4S. Lockhart 548520 1/0162

 10 KILARA BOY Weighted points score GRA, 22/01/2023, R6, P 4P 3P 1P 5/2J. Northfield 550131 4/2153

 11 TERAGRAM FINALE Weighted points score GRA, 22/01/2023, R6, P 7P 4P 3P 5/1R. Arnold 546345 5/3153

 12 MR. SHIFTY Weighted points score GRA, 24/01/2023, R4, P 4P 2P 6P 5/1C. Mcphee 550627 4/3150

 13 OLAF'S ADVENTURE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R8, P 6P 5P 2M 5/1G. Northfield 526250 5/4129

 14 KINGSBRAE KOTA 2 Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R7, P 5P 4M 8P 5/1J. Wells 528326 9/8118

 15 TIFFANY TWISTED 1 Weighted points score CAS, 19/01/2023, R4, P 4P 5P 3P 5/4A. Lang 541232 4/0111

 16 EXIT PARKING Weighted points score CAS, 19/01/2023, R6, P 7P 7P 6P 5/4M. Knowles 540953 1/093

 17 ZULU RUFUS Weighted points score GRA, 22/01/2023, R4, P 6P 5P 5P 5/4R. Arnold 549091 1/087

 18 LITTLE CAPERS 2 Weighted points score GRA, 24/01/2023, R6, P 5P 7P 8P 5/1J. Hancock 546454 4/384

 19 MY MAC DAN 1 Weighted points score GRA, 24/01/2023, R7, P 5P 1P 6P 5/4C. Mcphee 561021 1/083

 20 EDEN FLYER 2 Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R3, P 7P 4P 5P 5/4S. Lockhart 533615 3/075

 21 OLD ACE BANNER Weighted points score CAS, 19/01/2023, R10, P 8P 6P 5P 5/4M. Knowles 528826 4/068
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Tuesday, 31 January 2023

P MDN 411 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIHUATANEJO 1 Last start placegetter IPS, 23/01/2023, R3, 3 3P 3P 2P M/1S. Lockhart 552256 0/0130

 2 ALL THUNDER 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts CAS, 26/01/2023, R2, P

CAS, 05/01/2023, R2, P

2P 2P 4P M/1G. Northfield 547075 0/0106

 3 TOO TOUGH TERRY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 26/01/2023, R2, P 3P 7P 4P M/1T. Duncan 557153 0/091

 4 DRY EYE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 22/01/2023, R1, P 5P 2P 4P M/1T. Falls 557795 0/083

 5 JUST MUMMULGUM Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 22/09/2022, R2, P 7P 2P 5P M/1G. Hancock 548652 0/078

 6 GENUINE KNOCKOUT 1 First start M/1P. Lavis 562070 0/00

 7 ARTURO 2 Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R2, P 6P 6P 5P M/1G. Northfield 548350 0/083

 8 LEVI LASS 2 Weighted points score CAS, 29/12/2022, R1, P 6P 6P 5P M/1G. Northfield 529962 0/056

 9 INTEGRITY STAR 2 Weighted points score CAS, 05/01/2023, R1, P 6P 7P 4P M/1B. Ford 547304 0/054

10 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 27 January 2023 - 08:21 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Tuesday, 31 January 2023

P M 300 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 KERRY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 10/11/2022, R2, P 6P 4P 2P M/1G. Northfield 549920 0/068

 2 LEVI LASS 4 Weighted points score CAS, 29/12/2022, R1, P 6P 6P 5P M/1G. Northfield 529962 0/056

11 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 27 January 2023 - 08:21 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Tuesday, 31 January 2023

P 2 411 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HYPERDRIVE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 19/01/2023, R5, P 5P 5P 2P 2/1/1A. Newstead 534596 11/7186

12 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 27 January 2023 - 08:21 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Tuesday, 31 January 2023

P 1 484 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CATACLYSMIC Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R9, P 3P 1P 2Y 1/2A. Lang 550632 21/7338

13 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 27 January 2023 - 08:21 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Tuesday, 31 January 2023

P 3 484 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HYPERDRIVE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 19/01/2023, R5, P 5P 5P 2P 3/1/2A. Newstead 534596 11/3186

14 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 27 January 2023 - 08:21 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Tuesday, 31 January 2023

P 5 484 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BOOK BOOK 1 Last start winner CAS, 26/01/2023, R2, P 1P 5P 2P 5/3S. Lockhart 552254 2/1150

 2 TUMBLING DICE 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 26/01/2023, R8, P 2P 2P 3P 5/3T. Duncan 546117 4/1252

 3 LIZARD 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 26/01/2023, R8, P 3P 1P 8P 5/4S. Lockhart 552257 5/0153

 4 TIFFANY TWISTED 2 Weighted points score CAS, 19/01/2023, R4, P 4P 5P 3P 5/1A. Lang 541232 4/3111

15 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 27 January 2023 - 08:21 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Tuesday, 31 January 2023

P M 484 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ALL THUNDER 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 26/01/2023, R2, P 2P 2P 4P M/1G. Northfield 547075 0/0106

 2 TOO TOUGH TERRY 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 26/01/2023, R2, P 3P 7P 4P M/1T. Duncan 557153 0/091

 3 ARTURO 1 Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R2, P 6P 6P 5P M/1G. Northfield 548350 0/083

 4 LEVI LASS 1 Weighted points score CAS, 29/12/2022, R1, P 6P 6P 5P M/1G. Northfield 529962 0/056

16 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 27 January 2023 - 08:21 AM WST


